Stepper Systems
19Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
NSDP6 Motor Drive Package
HARDWARE
NOTE: DIMENSIONS IN BRACKET ARE IN MILLIMETERS
ALLOW SPACE FOR AIRFLOW – SEE MANUAL
(25.40) APPROX. FOR
CONNECTORS

L3
L4T1
How to Order
Inline Gearboxes
                    GH                       I
Gear Ratio
Minimum 3 to 1
5:1, 7:1,
10:1, 20:1,
50:1, 75:1,
Maximum 1000:1
Motor Frame Size
23	 = Nema 23
34	 = Nema 34
42	 = Nema 42
29Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Servo Systems
Ratios Available 	 1-stage: 3/4/5/7/10  2-stage: 12/16/20/25/35/40/50/70/100  3-stage: 120/160/200/250/350/490/700/1000
Efficiency at Maximum Loading 	 1-stage:90%  2-stage: 85%  3-stage: 80%
Service Life 	 >20,000 hours
Operating Temperature Range 	 -20°C to 90°C
	 NEMA Series	 NEMA 23	 NEMA 34	 NEMA 42
	 Rating 	 Symbol	 Unit	 Ratio
				    i=3	 18	 40	 100
					     (159)	 (354)	 (885)
				    i=4,5,7	 18	 54	 120
					     (159)	 (478)	 (1062)
	 Nominal 	 T2n	 Nm	 i=10	 14	 40	 104
	 Output Torque		  (lb-in)		  (124)	 (354)	 (920)
				    i=100,1000	 16	 60	 120
					     (142)	 (531)	 (1062)
				    i=all other 	 18	 60	 120
				    ratios	 (159)	 (531)	 (1062)
	 Maximum 	 T2n	 Nm		  18	 60	 120
	 Output Torque		  (lb-in)		  (159)	 (531)	 (1062)
	 Max. Input	 n1n	 RPM		  6000	 5000	 5000
	 Speed
	 Nominal Input	 n1n	 RPM		  3000	 3000	 3000
	 Speed
				    1- stage	 < 10	 < 10	 <10
	 Standard 	 j	 arcmin	 2-stage	 < 15	 < 15	 < 15
	 Output
	 Backlash
			   3- stage	 < 20	 < 20	 <20
				    1- stage	 1	 2.3	 5.8
					     (2.2)	 (5)	 (13)
Weight	 m
	 kg	 2- stage	 1.3	 3.1	 7.9
			   (lb)		  (2.9)	 (7)	 (17)
				    3- stage	 1.6	 3.9	 10
					     (3.5)	 (9)	 (22)
				    i=3	 0.176	 0.542	 2.54
					     (0.06)	 (0.18)	 (0.9)
				    i=4	 0.159	 0.424	 1.76
					     (0.05)	 (0.14)	 (0.6)
		  j1
	 kgcm2	 i=5	 0.15	 0.379	 1.48
	 Mass Moment		  (lb-in2)		  (0.05)	 (0.13)	 (0.5)
	 of Inertia
			   i=7,10	 0.138	 0.332	 1.14
					     (0.05)	 (0.11)	 (0.4)
				    i=12-35	 0.156	 0.407	 1.51
					     (0.05)	 (0.14)	 (0.5)
				    i=40-1000	 0.136	 0.327	 1.07
					     (0.05)	 (0.11)	 (0.4)
30 Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.
Servo Systems
Shaft Coupler Ordering
1.71
1.08
1/4-20 SET SCREW
2 PLACES
1.98